Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nguyen To	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Directed Electronics, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	7
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Viper Way
Execution Date: December 16, 2003	City: Vista State: CA Zip: 92081 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional frame(s) of address(es) attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>i2-l6-0</u> ? B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane B. Shepard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Viper Way	8. Deposit account number:
	041160
City: Vista State: CA Zip:92081	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Diane B. Shepard Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

12/29/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000052 041160

40.00 DA

291957000 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, NGUYEN TO, having a business address of One Viper Way, Vista, California 92081, am an inventor of a device, described, disclosed and claimed in the United States Design Patent Application entitled HANDHELD TRANSMITTER which was filed on December 16, 2003, has not yet been assigned an application serial number, and,

WHEREAS, DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC. is a corporation and citizen of the State of California, duly licensed to exist therein, whose post office address is One Viper Way, Vista, California 92081, is desirous of affirming or in the alternative reaffirming its right to unequivocally acquire, possess and assert the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, NGUYEN TO, do assign and transfer unto DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC., the full, unequivocal and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or elsewhere in other jurisdictions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoove; and for the use and behoove of its determination and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not have been made.

Executed this 16 day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2003, at One Viper Way, Vista, California.

Nguyen To

PATENT REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0851 Page 2
Assignment of Patent Application
Notarization

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On December 16, 2003, before me, DIANE B. SHEPARD, notary public, personally appeared NGUYEN TO, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DIANE 8. SHEPARD
Commission # 1422987
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2007

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DIANE B. SHEPARD, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0852